Form-A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of_		,
	,	
•	Restoration Application No.	366/2024

		Restoration Application No. 366/2024	
S.No.	Date of order Proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge	
1.	2	3	
1	15.05.2024	The application for restoration of Appeal No	
		1713/2023 submitted today by Mr. Asad Zeb Khan	
		Advocate. It is fixed for hearing before Single Bench at	
		Peshawar on Original file be requisitioned.	
		Parcha Peshi given to counsel for the applicant.	
		By the order of Chairman	
,		(Trans)	
		REGISTRAR	
•			
•	,		
	-		
·			
	1		

The application for restoration of appeal no. 1713/2023 submitted to-day i.e. on 08.05.2024 by Mr. Asad Zeb Khan Advocate is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the applicant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

- 1- Memo of application is not on proper format.
- 2- Spare copies for respondents may also be submitted with the application.

Dt. 09 05 /2024.

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

Asad Zeb Khan Adv. High Court Peshawar.

Reswanter Prints al objection

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Restaration Appli no 366/2024

C. M No. /2024

In Service Appeal No.1713/2023

Pir Nosh S/O Muhammad Nisar, Mohallah Mazid Khe	l, Village & Post
Office Kalabat, Tehsil Topi, District Swabi. (Ex-PTC/PS	T Govt. Primary
School No. 1, Kalabat, Swabi).	Appellant

Versus

- 1. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Peshawar.
- 2. Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Peshawar.

3. District Education Officer (M), Swabi.

Respondents

INDEX

S.No	Description of documents	Annex	Pages
1	Restoration Application		1-9
2	Affidavit		10
3	Copy of order dated: 24-04-2024	AA	3-4

Applicant/Appellant

Through

Asad Zeb Khan

Advocate High Court.

Dated: 07-05-2024

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Restoration Appli: No 366/2024

C. M No. ________/2024

In Service Appeal No.1713/2023

Pir Nosh S/O Muhammad Nisar, Mohallah Mazid Khel, Village & Post Office Kalabat, Tehsil Topi, District Swabi. (Ex-PTC/PST Govt. Primary School No. 1, Kalabat, Swabi). _____Appellant

Versus

- 1. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Peshawar.
- 2. Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Peshawar.
- 3. District Education Officer (M), Swabi.

Respondents

APPLICATION FOR THE GRANT OF ORDER OF RESTORATION OF SERVICE APPEAL No. 1713/2023 WHICH WAS DISMISSED IN DEFAULT FOR NON-APPEARANCE ON DATE FIXED VIDE ORDER DATED: 24-04-2024 BY THE HON'BLE TRIBUNAL.

Respectfully Sheweth:

The appellant/applicant most humbly submits as under:

- 1. That the above captioned appeal was pending in this Hon'ble Tribunal, which was dismissed in default on 24-04-2024 by the Hon'ble Tribunal.
- 2. That the non-appearance of the applicant/appellant was not intentional but due to the engagement of counsel of applicant/appellant at Islamabad due to his personal matter.
- 3. That on date fixed, clerk of the counsel informed the Hon'ble Tribunal that counsel is at Islamabad but he was informed that the tribunal will not adjourn the case, so when the counsel reached to the Hon'ble Tribunal at about 12:30 PM and get information from the tribunal assistant, he learnt

2

about dismissal of appeal in default and at that time, Hon'ble member of the Tribunal was in Divisional Bench so no request was made at that time.

{True copy of order dated: 24-04-2024 is attached, as mark Annex-AA}

- 4. That the non-appearance of the applicant/appellant is not intentional but due the reason mentioned above.
- 5. That the present application, in the circumstances mentioned above, is well within time and being involvement of valuable rights of the applicant/appellant, restoration of the appeal and its decision on merits is the need of hour and in the best interest of justice.
- 6. Other points will be raised at the time of arguments.

IT IS, THEREFORE, MOST HUMBLY SUBMITS THAT WHILE ACCEPTING THE INSTANT APPLICATION, ORDER OF RESTORATION OF SERVICE APPEAL MAY KINDLY BE PASSED AND THE APPLICANT BE PERMITTED TO ARGUE THE MATTER ON MERITS.

Through

.

Applicant/Appellant

Dated: 07-05-2024

Asad Zeb Khan
Advocate High Court.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Asad Zeb Khan, Advocate High Court, Peshawar (as per instructions of my client), do hereby solemnly affirms and declare upon oath that the contents of the instant application are true and correct to the best of information given by my client and nothing has been kept concealed or withheld from this Hon'ble Tribunal.

Ooth Commosioner



BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1713 /2023

Al minima de la constant de la const

Pir Nosh S/O Muhammad Nisar, Moh	allah Mazid Khel, Village & Post
Office Kalabat, Tehsil Topi, District Sw	abi. (Ex-PTC/PST Govt. Primary
School No. 1, Kalabat, Swabi).	Appellant

Versus

- 1. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Peshawar.
- 2. Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Peshawar.
- 3. District Education Officer (M), Swabi.

Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER OF RESPONDENT No. 2 WHO DISMISSED THE APPEAL OF APPELLANT VIDE ORDER DATED: 06-07-2023 AND AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER OF RESPONDENT No. 3 WHO VIDE ORDER DATED: 10-02-2015 DISMISSED THE APPELLANT FROM SERVICE.

PRAYER IN APPEAL:

ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE IMPUGNED ORDERS DATED: 10-02-2015 & 06-07-2023 MAY KINDLY BE SET ASIDE, RESULTANTLY APPELLANT MAY KINDLY BE RE-INSTATED IN SERVICE WITH ALL BACK BENEFITS.

Respectfully Sheweth:

The appellant most humbly presents his grievances as under:-

1. That appellant was appointed as PTC/PST vide appointment order dated: 21-05-1987 and was posted at Govt. Primary School No. 1, Kalabat, Swabi.

Certified to be thue copy

{True copy of appointment order is attached, as mark Annex-A}

Koyner Pakhtiki vo Service Tribil all 24.04.2024

Clerk of counsel for the appellant present.

15.03.2024* date i.e On the previous 02. opportunity was granted. Today again counsel for the appellantrar is not present. His clerk states that learned counsel for the appellant is not available today. Repeated adjournments indicate that the appellant and his counsel are not interested in pursuing the case. Dismissed for non-prosecution. Consign.

Pronounced in open Court at Peshawar and given 03. under my hand and the seal of the Tribunal on this 24th of April, 2024.

Member(E)

Fazle Subhan, PS

Certified to Service Tribunal

Peshawar

Date of Presentation of Application 06-05 Number of Workages

Copying Fee __

Urgent.

Date of Complete that sal

Date of Delivery of Copy

